PEMKO
ANTI-BARRICADE
RESCUE HARDWARE
2
Pemko designs and manufactures products
to improve safety and mitigate risk in medical,
healthcare, and assisted living environments.
Applications include patient rooms, patient

additional charges will apply.
5. �Locking hardware and trim and location top to centerline are required.
How To Order
�Purchase order with ERSBH Model, Length, Finish, and completed
Pemko DSH_ x ERS_ order form required.
How to Order Emergency Release Stop
Note: Order form required, refer to Pemko How to Order Guide for Pemko and Markar Hinges.
ORDER FORM
PEMKO
DSH_ x ERS_
IMPORTANT - COMPLETED FORM REQUIRED
Incomplete or incorrect order forms will be returned to the customer resulting in order delays.
Manufacturer does NOT recommend pre-drilling doors or frames due to manufacturing tolerances.
Compatible with these frame prof iles:
 • Cased Open (Extended Lip Strike needed)
 • Cased Open Hinge Jamb and Header with Single Rabbet Lockside Jamb
Customer Information
Company Name:       Contact:
PO #:       Line #:
Step 1 – Specify Handing & Quantity
  (DSH1000 is non-handed.
Handing required for ERS and DSHP01)
 LH/RHR Qty: __________
 RH/LHR Qty: __________
Step 2 – Specify Dimensions in Inches
 (DSH requires Frame Height and Door Undercut)
 (ERS requires All Dimensions)
FOR DSH (Step 3)
Step 3 – Choose SER (Choose only one)
 •• NONE  •• SER4 (4 wires)
 •• SER8 (8 wires) •• SER12 (12 wires)
 SER Location - If applicable (choose only one)
 •• STANDARD - Top of hinge, as shown
  ••  CUSTOM - Specify top of hinge to CL of
prep in inches _______________
FOR ERS (Steps 4 & 5)
Step 4 –  Choose ERS Type
 (Choose only one)
 •• SINGLE POINT (ERSBH)
   (Top Flushbolt, standard)
 •• MULTI-POINT (ERSMP)
   (Frame jamb prep required)
Step 5 – Specify Lockset & Trim
 (Enter complete part number)
 MFG:  ___________________________________________________________________________
 Lockset:  ______________________________________________________________________
 Trim:  ___________________________________________________________________________
ERSBH ERSMP
Special Instructions (Not required)
SER
T.O.F to
CL of
Lock Set
Backset
Door
Undercut
Frame
Height
Memphis, TN USA
P: 800 824 3018
F: 800 243 3656
Ventura, CA USA
P: 800 283 9988
F: 800 283 4050
Vaughan, ON CA
P: 800 461 3007
F: 800 461 8989
Pemko
5535 Distribution Dr.
Memphis, TN 38141
Copyright © 2019-2025, ASSA ABLOY Accessories and Door Controls Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the
express written permission of ASSA ABLOY Accessories and Door Controls Group, Inc. is prohibited. Printed in the U.S.A. 80127   2/25
LEFT HAND RIGHT HAND
LEFT HAND
REVERSE